

7CS136/25

PAVAN VAISH Vs. BULLMEN REALTY INDIA PVT LTD
THROUGH AR SAURABH KUMAR

05.03.2025

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kothari, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

This is an e-filing. Physical file received.

Heard. Issue summons of the suit under Order 37 CPC, on PF/RC, copies, dasti, also address form, in terms of provisions of Order 14 Rule 6-A, CPC.

Service be effected through the Court of Judicature of Ld. District Judge, Gautambudh Nagar, Noida and in case of refusal/lock/non-availability, service be effected by way of affixation, for **08.07.2025**. Steps within 15 days.

Sevice may be effected of/through the otherwise representative also.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/05.03.2025