

CS No. 136/25
Pavan Vaish v. Bullmen Realty India P. Ltd

03.01.2026

Pr. Sh. Dinesh Kothari, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant has been served through speed post. Affidavit of proof of service of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is on record. Ahlmad shall file his report as to whether any appearance has been filed by the defendant.

Renotify the matter on **30.01.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/03.01.2026