

6 CS 136/25

PAVAN VAISH Vs. BULLMEN REALTY INDIA PVT LTD
THROUGH AR SAURABH KUMAR

17.02.2026

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kothari, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

At request on behalf of plaintiff, matter is adjourned.

Renotify the matter for arguments on the aspect of
jurisdiction of this Court on **28.03.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/17.02.2026