

7CS136/25

PAVAN VAISH Vs. BULLMEN REALTY INDIA
PVT LTDTHROUGH AR SAURABH KUMAR

25.04.2026

Present: None.

On 30.01.2026, a clarification was sought from the plaintiff as to whether the present is a commercial dispute. None appears for the plaintiff today.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed.

Renotify the matter for arguments on the aspect of jurisdiction on **02.06.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/25.04.2026